Music Working Group

Terms of Reference

Role/Purpose

The role of the Music Working Group will be "to examine ways of improving musical culture on campus, with the aim of developing a model of a centralised music program that UMSU can provide."

Term

This Terms of Reference is effective from its adoption at the first Working Group meeting and continues until the termination of the Working Group at the end of Semester 1.

Membership

The Working Group will comprise of members of the UMSU music clubs:

- Apollo Health Music Society
- Biomedicine Students' Orchestra
- Chinese Music Group
- Choral Society
- Engineering Music Society
- Music Students' Society
- · Ring of Choir

Also

- The UMSU President or nominee
- The UMSU General Secretary or nominee
- The UMSU Activities Officers
- The UMSU Creative Arts Officers
- The VCA Student Association Coordinator or nominee

Meetings

- A meeting quorum will be the presence of members from at least three of the clubs
- Decisions will be made by consensus
- Meetings will be held weekly
- Unless stated otherwise in these Terms of Reference, meetings will be conducted in accordance with the UMSU Standing Orders

Amendment, Modification or Variation

This Terms of Reference may be amended, varied or modified in writing after consultation and agreement by the Working Group members.